NOTICE OF GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER VACANCY JAMESTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT

The **Jamestown School District** is seeking a qualified and dedicated individual to fill a vacancy on the Governing Board through a **provisional appointment**.

About the Position:

The appointed board member will serve until the next regularly scheduled election, in accordance with California Education Code. This is an opportunity to contribute to the success of our schools and make a meaningful impact on the education of students in our community.

Eligibility Requirements:

- Must be a resident of the Jamestown School District.
- Must be at least 18 years old and a registered voter.
- Must not be disqualified from holding a civil office.

Application Process:

Interested individuals are invited to submit a **Letter of Interest** and a completed **Board Member Candidate Application**, available at the Jamestown School District Office or on our website: https://www.jespanthers.org/

Deadline for Submissions:

All applications must be received by **Friday, March 21st** at **4:00 PM**. Submissions can be delivered to: **Jamestown School District Office**18299 Fifth Ave
or emailed to **egregston@jespanthers.org**

Selection Process:

The Governing Board will review applications and interview candidates at a **public meeting on March 26th, at 4:30pm**. Following the interviews, the Board will make a provisional appointment.

For more information or questions:

Contact the Jamestown School District Office at 209-984-4058 ext. 3155

We encourage all eligible community members with a passion for education and public service to apply!